
Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

GENERAL

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
B 266 VGC DIONE 98 Jose Antonio Torres Ripoll CN Ibiza 0,898 19.04.03  12:56:43 01. 20:11:43 01. 15:41:14 1
I2 435 DRY FORTUNA 9 Javier Sanchez Gómez CN Ibiza 0,933 19.04.03  13:36:15 01. 20:51:15 01. 17:50:56 2

A3 290 AIRE BAVARIA 37 Juan Fco. Garcia de Alcaraz CN Aguilas 0,935 19.04.03  13:43:44 01. 20:58:44 01. 18:03:19 3
AH3 304 SPACE IBIZA SUN FAST 32i José Rosello Tur CN St. Antoni 0,958 19.04.03  13:22:38 01. 20:37:38 01. 18:45:10 4

E 240 ICSA PROTOTYPE 3/4 TonnerManuel Moreno de Vicente RCR Alicante 0,989 19.04.03  12:37:34 01. 19:52:34 01. 19:23:37 5
I2 285 ZANZIBAR FIRST 345 Javier Perez-Almazán Reverté RCN Valencia 0,951 19.04.03  14:30:00 01. 21:45:00 01. 19:30:30 6

A3 203 INSOTEL BLUE BROTHERS II X 332 Javier Marí Washbourns CN Ibiza 0,999 19.04.03  12:42:15 01. 19:57:15 01. 19:54:37 7
I2 239 AURORA ES FURIA 37 Clemente Guijarro Aparicio RCN Torrevieja 0,961 19.04.03  14:27:50 01. 21:42:50 01. 19:55:52 8

A3 267 ALIXA X-YACHTS 332 Peter Lienhard CN Sant Antoni 0,989 19.04.03  13:28:51 01. 20:43:51 01. 20:14:20 9
I2 335 IVIALUA II FORTUNA 9 Antonio Sanchis Ferrandiz CN Denia 0,937 19.04.03  16:16:48 01. 23:31:48 01. 20:32:08 10
I1 202 ESCUALO DOS SUN ODYSSEY 44 Marcelino Cardona CN Denia 1,011 19.04.03  13:09:57 01. 20:24:57 01. 20:54:16 11
E 211 GERONIMO J 92 Rudolf Billstein CN St. Antoni 0,983 19.04.03  13:49:50 2 01. 21:58:56 01. 21:12:02 12
B 293 MACARELLA FURIA 33 Juan de la Cruz CN Arenal 0,916 19.04.03  18:23:40 02. 01:38:40 01. 21:28:28 13

A2 278 MAR MENOR RON HOLLAND 40 Pablo Bernabé García RCN Torrevieja 1,015 19.04.03  13:34:25 01. 20:49:25 01. 21:29:45 14
I2 429 TANIT FIRST 35 S 5 Carlos Martinez CN Campello 0,992 19.04.03  14:45:35 01. 22:00:35 01. 21:38:30 15

A1 214 CAYO COCO DUFOUR 43 Classic Manuel Juan Fornés Gómez CN Denia 1,018 19.04.03  13:46:29 01. 21:01:29 01. 21:50:07 16
E 339 CAFÉ DEL MAR SELECTION 37 Jordi Hontoria EVCN St. Antoni 1,001 19.04.03  13:41:17 2 01. 21:50:13 01. 21:52:58 17
E 207 K.S. ONE DESIGN Vicente Amengual Ribas CN Sta. Eulalia 1,033 19.04.03  12:27:22 2 01. 20:34:49 01. 22:03:05 18
C 216 BILITIS NORTH WIND Ocean RacerJavier Altamirano Macarron PD Benalmadena 1,005 19.04.03  14:35:00 01. 21:50:00 01. 22:03:45 19
I1 326 L'AMIC CRC 40 Vicente Pineda Costa CN Denia 1,030 19.04.03  13:43:50 01. 20:58:50 01. 22:19:48 20
B 268 ARLEQUIN SWEDEN YACHTS 340 Antonio Almeria Valdeón M Denia 0,924 19.04.03  19:32:37 02. 02:47:37 01. 22:56:00 21
I1 336 CHIRISA III BENETEAU 500 Salvador Frasquet Mascarell CN Denia 1,043 19.04.03  14:16:34 01. 21:31:34 01. 23:29:01 22

A2 432 PEU SUN ODYSSEY 40 Ramón Hernández de la Huerta CN Campello 0,984 19.04.03  17:07:26 02. 00:22:26 01. 23:36:00 23
A2 289 SQUASH BAVARIA 40 Patric Maridor CN Denia 1,015 19.04.03  16:27:45 01. 23:42:45 02. 00:25:41 24
I2 246 HESPERIA KALIK 33 José Carceller Folch E.V. Antares 0,935 19.04.03  20:33:34 02. 03:48:34 02. 00:26:31 25

A3 319 KENYA DUFOUR 35 Classic José Luís Marsa Cantero Independiente 0,965 19.04.03  19:06:28 02. 02:21:28 02. 00:35:43 26
EG 321 MUSTIQUE GIRO 34 Albrecht Wacherhagen M. Denia 1,099 19.04.03  12:37:40 2 01. 20:45:19 02. 01:11:10 27

I1 219 VIP VICTORY 42 Eugenio Nachbaur CN Calpe 1,040 19.04.03  16:29:59 01. 23:44:59 02. 01:39:35 28
I1 318 GLADIATOR OCEANIS 440 José Mª Ahedo Rebollar RCN del Abra 0,973 19.04.03  20:23:26 02. 03:38:26 02. 02:14:47 29

A2 225 MANA UNO SUN ODYSSEY Juan Ximenis Mcquaker CM St. Antoni 1,100 19.04.03  15:02:27 01. 22:17:27 02. 02:55:12 30
I1 247 PLIS PLAY SUN FAST 52 Vicente García Torres RCR Alicante 1,200 19.04.03  11:15:30 01. 18:30:30 02. 03:00:36 31

EH 439 DUENDE IMS 50 Jacinto Rodriguez CN Arenys de Mar 1,196 19.04.03  12:06:59 2 01. 20:14:01 02. 04:54:13 32
C 201 SWANY SWAN 44 Gonzalo Infante RCR Alicante 1,010 DNF DNF 33
B 206 CRISTINA VII MIKADO 57 Julio Fernandez Jiménez CN Sta. Pola 1,100 DNF DNF 33

A3 208 BE CAREFUL ! DEHLER 29 Jacobo Guillermo Borras LeclercqCN Oliva 0,945 DNF DNF 33
A3 210 AINOS OCEANIS 311 Clipper Juan Simo Esquerdo CN Denia 0,928 DNF DNF 33
C 212 SOTILEZA PUMA 34 Alejandro Grau Vilar CN Cullera 0,929 DNF DNF 33

A2 217 CORCHO I OCEANIS 411 Raul Tapia Díaz CN Cervera de Buitrago 1,025 DNF DNF 33
A1 218 SALPA IV BAVARIA 49 Francisco José Moratal RCN Valencia 1,045 DNF DNF 33
C 220 DRAGUEUR HALBERG RASSY 41 Jose Ramon Secades Ariz RCN Palma 0,995 DNF DNF 33

A1 222 GOYZABERRI SUN ODYSSEY 45.5 José Carlos de Goyeneche Florez M Denia 1,078 DNF DNF 33
A1 223 EL DIVINO OCEANIS 461 Juan Babiloni Martorell Independiente 1,045 DNF DNF 33
I1 224 PEGGY CUATRO CENTURION 61 Vicente Castañer Martorell RCR Alicante 1,198 DNF DNF 33
I1 226 SWEET VALERIA BAVARIA 44 Israel Sanchez Prieto Crespo RCN Denia 1,070 DNF DNF 33

BH 228 CHIQUI FANTASIA 27 Pedro Leandro Pérez CN Mar Menor 0,848 DNF DNF 33
AG3 231 SELINA II OCEANIS 331 Clipper Eduardo Alvarez Tormo Independiente 0,923 DNF DNF 33

I2 233 ARES BRISA 38 Ernesto Toledo Alpera RCR Alicante 0,959 DNF DNF 33
AH2 235 MOWETT OCEANIS 411 Victor Bertolin Muñoz PD Pobla Farnals 1,025 DNF DNF 33

CF 236 COLOMBA VINDÖ Francisco Vaño Samper CNS Pedro Pinatar 0,830 DNF DNF 33
B 237 BLAYET ATLAS 1000 Sofia Cañizares Bundorf MD Alicante 0,975 DNF DNF 33

A1 242 NEREA OCEANIS 440 Juan Antonio Castello RCN Palma 1,035 DNF DNF 33
I2 243 ISBJORN ETAP 38i Juan B. Postigo Morato CN Javea 0,995 DNF DNF 33

IG2 244 MAYVI DOS ETAP 28i José Manuel Ruíz Gómez RCN Torrevieja 0,891 DNF DNF 33
A3 245 CHIPI 2 BAVARIA 36 José Pastor Rosado CN Santa Pola 0,995 DNF DNF 33
C 248 THALATTA MIGLISTSCH CUTTER MARCONIRafael Serratosa Caturla CN Moraira 0,919 DNF DNF 33
I1 249 JUNO SUN MAGIC 44 Ignacio Garcia Raga Independiente 1,060 DNF DNF 33
I1 251 CHRISKA HALLBERG RASSY 42 Cristoph Petersen Independiente 0,955 DNF DNF 33
I1 252 ATLANTIS I OCEANIS 440 Gonzalo Arnal Cermeño RCMA RSC 1,035 DNF DNF 33

A2 255 MAGO OCEANIS 393 Pedro J.Muñoz CN Denia 0,948 DNF DNF 33
B 256 KELONE SUN KISS 44 Alberto Castellano Paulis RCR Alicante 1,040 DNF DNF 33
I1 257 VALHALA BAVARIA 44 David Marginet Mangas RCN Blanes 1,070 DNF DNF 33

A1 258 BEATRIZ OCEANIS 473 Clipper Antonio Luís Davalos de Haro CN Torre de la Horadada 1,029 DNF DNF 33
IH2 259 CAYMAN II OCEANIS 350 Alberto Olmos Cano CN Denia 0,960 DNF DNF 33

I1 262 MAJARA NORTH WIND 55 Fernando Rasche Aparicio CN Calpe 1,073 DNF DNF 33
A2 263 IRATXE OCEANIS 411 Dario Garcia de Leaniz Sempere Independiente 1,025 DNF DNF 33
I1 265 FAUTEA FEELING 446 Javier Hernández Zuñiga RCN Denia 1,090 DNF DNF 33
B 269 CARICIAS MISTRAL 40 Rafael Rodriguez Martin RCN Castellon 0,926 DNF DNF 33
C 270 ARGOS HOLLMAN 42 Luciano Díez Canedo del Prado CN Ibiza 0,933 DNF DNF 33
E 271 MICOLOCO SELECTION 37 Iñigo Anza Auirrezabala CN Aguilas 1,009 DNF DNF 33

A3 273 YANMAR BAVARIA 36 Eduardo Lorenzi Abeijón CN Javea 1,010 DNF DNF 33
I2 274 CARON BAVARIA 350 Alberto Jerez Rico RCR Alicante 0,985 DNF DNF 33
C 276 DUENDE CINCO PAN OCEANIC 43 Miguel Arias Molinero CN Cullera 1,030 DNF DNF 33
E 277 TSUNAMI FIRST 40,7 Jose Carlos Mora Diaz RCN Valencia 1,089 DNF DNF 33

A3 280 MARVAL BAVARIA 36 Juan Morell Ferrá CN Denia 1,010 DNF DNF 33
A3 281 C.M. MAR OCEANIS 331 Clipper Alberto Armell Reyes CN Denia 0,908 DNF DNF 33



I2 282 ALMENDORA RO 300 Antonio Luís Piedra de Morlán RCR Alicante 0,927 DNF DNF 33
BG 283 STELLA MARIS COMPIS 36 Robert Sterner de Léon RCN Torrevieja 0,970 DNF DNF 33

E 286 TRASGO BENETEAU 47,7 Ignacio Muñoz Pidal CN Denia 1,101 DNF DNF 33
I2 288 HALCON MALTES FIRST 35 S 5 Florian Macarron Antiñolo Independiente 0,926 DNF DNF 33

IG1 291 FRIGOLA BAVARIA 390 Gregorio García Sevilla RCN Valencia 0,986 DNF DNF 33
A1 292 CORREDOR IV DUFOUR 43 Classic Miguel Santos de Quevedo Independiente 1,001 DNF DNF 33
C 295 LOS MINUS ENDURANCE 35 José Alberto Minuesa CN Gandia 0,820 DNF DNF 33
C 296 JOSEPHINE OF HAMBLE SPARKMANN & STEPHENSJosé Mª Uriarte Centaño CN Porto Cristo 0,945 DNF DNF 33

A3 297 JAWS - TWO OCEANIS 361 Salvador García Jardines CN Oropesa del Mar 0,970 DNF DNF 33
I1 299 ALETHEIA II OCEANIS 500 Marcelino Conesa Martinez RCN Valencia 1,050 DNF DNF 33
I1 300 INDIGO C SWAN 55 Lorenzo Arbos Galdon RCN Palma 1,096 DNF DNF 33
I1 301 ANTARES 1-ALBIREO ELAN 43 Ernesto Collado Gimenez E.V. Antares 1,065 DNF DNF 33

A2 307 DUDUM BAVARIA 40 José Antonio de la Peña GutierrezCN Denia 1,015 DNF DNF 33
I2 308 SARO II FURIA 37 Juan M. Martinez Noguera RCR Alicante 1,005 DNF DNF 33
I1 309 CAROLINE SUN ODYSSEY 47 Werner Klink Independiente 1,140 DNF DNF 33
B 312 ZAGAL  PRIMERO NORTH WIND 38 José Canto Ramos RCR Alicante 0,960 DNF DNF 33
I1 315 STELLA BIANCA VOYAGE 12,50 Jorge Astray Rodriguez-Lefora CINA 1,045 DNF DNF 33
I1 316 ROCIO II TONI CASTRO 84 Miguel Nigorra CN Sta. Ponsa 1,300 DNF DNF 33

A2 317 SERIKAL I DUFOUR 41 Classic Manuel Gallego CN Denia 1,025 DNF DNF 33
I1 320 CONFOR OF SPAIN HUNTER LEGEND 45 Carlos Fernandez Martos CN Javea 1,045 DNF DNF 33

A3 322 CARAY BAVARIA 36 Enrique Lacasa Llorens E.V. Fuerza Seis 0,980 DNF DNF 33
C 324 BELEN II TORNADO 31 José Fco. Navarro Martinez CN Oliva 0,851 DNF DNF 33
I1 328 TODO EL TIEMPO OCEANIS 400 Jose L Maldonado Dasit CN Denia 1,025 DNF DNF 33

A1 331 WAYU BENETEAU 50 Angel Yagüe Maeso Independiente 1,080 DNF DNF 33
A3 332 ALYMA BAVARIA 32 Alfredo Feliu CN Denia 0,955 DNF DNF 33
I2 340 SMOLLET DEHLER 31 Hartmuth Frieske CN Denia 0,950 DNF DNF 33

A3 345 TOLETUM BAVARIA 36 Jose Luís Juzgado de la Rosa CN Denia 0,972 DNF DNF 33
A2 346 HIVA -HOA DHELER 39 Dominique Luna CN Denia 1,054 DNF DNF 33
BF 349 MIUCHA IV PUMA 34 Francisco Mier CN Denia 0,914 DNF DNF 33
I1 351 ESTRELLA BLANCA OCEANIS 430 David Mateos Pérez CN Denia 0,974 DNF DNF 33

A3 352 CARICIA DEL VENT BAVARIA 36 Mauricio Gibert CN Denia 0,925 DNF DNF 33
IG1 353 KRONOS IV GRAND SOLEI 46 Andrés Fernández Mensaque CN Solitarios del Sur 1,011 DNF DNF 33

E 354 VINDIO X 332 Fernando Pombo RCM Santander 1,001 DNF DNF 33
E 428 YATEVALE FIRST 40,7 José Luís Maldonado Dasit CN Denia 1,095 DNF DNF 33

A2 431 BARRIL BAVARIA 40 Carlos Herreros Garcia Independiente 1,015 DNF DNF 33
AH1 002 MYRACH - IBIZA SUN ODYSSEY 52.2 Antonio Huerta Briz PD Ibiza Nueva 1,046 DNF DNF 33

I2 215 LUNA DOS SUN ODYSSEY 37.1 Javier Busquets Mataix Independiente 1,020 DNF DNF 33
I2 221 BALU BAVARIA 370 Jesús Mª Marco Martinez RCN Torrevieja 0,960 DNF DNF 33
I2 229 CHITIKANA OCEANIS 300 Manuel Gago Areces Independiente 0,878 DNF DNF 33
I1 238 AKRA SUN ODYSSEY 44 Juan Rodriguez Marín RCR Alicante 1,050 DNF DNF 33

A3 241 RUSSAFI OCEANIS 361 Rafael Cabrera Tous Independiente 0,970 DNF DNF 33
A1 250 REZON II BAVARIA 42 Marcelino Alfaro Sanandres CN Burriana 0,997 DNF DNF 33
I2 253 ATLANTIS II BAVARIA 38 Aitzol Burguete Eceiza RCMA RSC 1,000 DNF DNF 33

A3 254 ATLANTIS III DUFOUR 36 Classic Aitor Madariaga RCMA RSC 0,965 DNF DNF 33
C 272 MUNGA TRINTELLA III A Antonio Oliver Reus CN Porto Colom 1,000 DNF DNF 33

A3 275 ALTAIA OCEANIS 361 José Mª Fernandez Sanz CN Villajoyosa 0,956 DNF DNF 33
I1 279 TBO FIRST 45 F 5 Jose Antonio Tejero Garcés CN L'Ampolla 1,062 DNF DNF 33
I1 284 MEMONDO FURIA 44 José Luís Fernández Lirón CN Javea 1,042 DNF DNF 33
I2 287 ARUBA FURIA 32 Javier Blasco Felipe RCN Palma 0,942 DNF DNF 33
I2 294 MERIDIONAL OCEANIS 331 Pedro Amores de la Viña CN Marina las Dunas 0,928 DNF DNF 33

A3 306 EUREKA SUN ODYSSEY 34.2 José Mª Palazón Azorín CN Campello 0,941 DNF DNF 33
IG1 310 INSCHALLAH DEHLER 39 CWS Dirk Stoelch CN St. Antoni 1,070 DNF DNF 33
A3 325 KAIROS BAVARIA 37 Detlef Liedloff M. Denia 0,995 DNF DNF 33
A2 330 MULLINAHONE BAVARIA 40 Jose Mª Messeguer CN Denia 1,015 DNF DNF 33
A3 342 ABOLENGO OCEANIS 311 Miles Turner CN Denia 0,940 DNF DNF 33
C 350 ORION LE BEACFORT 18 Antonio Jimenez Clar CN Javea 1,002 DNF DNF 33
E 425 ROCINANTE III MF 43 Alberto Martinez Flechoso CN Altea 1,113 DNF 2 DNF 33
E 426 VENTO ONE TON BRUCE FARRCarlos Costa Vich CN Sta. Eulalia 1,080 DNF 2 DNF 33
B 427 ESQUITX III RUSH 30 Vicente Tur Planells CN Ibiza 0,917 DNF DNF 33
I2 430 JAMURO PUMA 37 Raul Hernandez PD Luís Campomanes 0,891 DNF DNF 33
I2 434 MISS BEHAVIOUR BAVARIA 320 Sportline Ignacio García de Vinuesa M. Alicante 0,980 DNF DNF 33

A3 436 BLUE FERRARI DEHLER 36 Alessandro Ferrari CN Altea 0,998 DNF DNF 33
A1 440 CARAMBA II SUN ODYSSEY 45.1 Julio Montenegro RCN Vigo 1,100 DNF DNF 33
A1 232 POLICIA NACIONAL OCEANIS 44 Eusebio Antonio Crespo MesquidaCP Nacional 1,035 DNC DNC
I1 261 ITACA V FURIA 44 Isaac Heras Erades RCR Alicante 1,065 DNC DNC
B 311 AMAZING GRACE MORGAN 462 Juan Luís Serra CN Sevilla 1,070 DNC DNC

AG2 327 TARABYA OCEANIS 393 Jorge J. Miquel Calatayut CN Denia 0,946 DNC DNC
A2 329 ULISES III OCEANIS 410 Javier Dusmet Mingot CN Denia 1,025 DNC DNC
A3 333 MARINA GREENWICH DUFOUR TROPHY 334 Ramón Junemann CN Mascarat 1,031 DNC DNC
I1 334 NAZARET BRUCE ROBERTS Manuel Ochando Jimenez CN Denia 1,060 DNC DNC
C 338 SILVESTRA PUMA 34 Alberto Francesc Borrego PD Villa de San Pedro 0,900 DNC DNC
I1 341 SILENT WISH TASWELL 43 Richard Young Junior Offshore Group 1,070 DNC DNC

A1 343 ANTARES 1º GIB SEA 43 Ramón Pascual de la Torre CN Castellon 1,002 DNC DNC
I2 344 PORT MAGNUS FURIA 332 Vicente Cardona Torres CN St. Antoni 0,965 DNC DNC

A3 347 CHIRIVITO DUFOUR 35 Classic Ismael Dominguez Muñez Independiente 0,941 DNC DNC
A1 348 OASIS BENETEAU 50 Javier Bereincua Castillo RCMA RSC 1,046 DNC DNC

B 437 MARJANA PETERSON 44 Juan Aracil Marcos RCR Alicante 1,040 DNC DNC
E 438 KEEPER FARR 395 (Carrol Marine)Joaquim Peñalver CN Ibiza Nueva 1,114 DNC DNC



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

ALFA 1

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
A1 214 CAYO COCO DUFOUR 43 Classic Manuel Juan Fornés Gómez CN Denia 1,018 19.04.03  13:46:29 01. 21:01:29 01. 21:50:07 1
A1 218 SALPA IV BAVARIA 49 Francisco José Moratal RCN Valencia 1,045 DNF DNF 2
A1 222 GOYZABERRI SUN ODYSSEY 45.5 José Carlos de Goyeneche Florez M Denia 1,078 DNF DNF 2
A1 223 EL DIVINO OCEANIS 461 Juan Babiloni Martorell Independiente 1,045 DNF DNF 2
A1 242 NEREA OCEANIS 440 Juan Antonio Castello RCN Palma 1,035 DNF DNF 2
A1 258 BEATRIZ OCEANIS 473 Clipper Antonio Luís Davalos de Haro CN Torre de la Horadada 1,029 DNF DNF 2
A1 292 CORREDOR IV DUFOUR 43 Classic Miguel Santos de Quevedo Independiente 1,001 DNF DNF 2
A1 331 WAYU BENETEAU 50 Angel Yagüe Maeso Independiente 1,080 DNF DNF 2

AH1 002 MYRACH - IBIZA SUN ODYSSEY 52.2 Antonio Huerta Briz PD Ibiza Nueva 1,046 DNF DNF 2
A1 250 REZON II BAVARIA 42 Marcelino Alfaro Sanandres CN Burriana 0,997 DNF DNF 2
A1 440 CARAMBA II SUN ODYSSEY 45.1 Julio Montenegro RCN Vigo 1,100 DNF DNF 2
A1 232 POLICIA NACIONAL OCEANIS 44 Eusebio Antonio Crespo MesquidaCP Nacional 1,035 DNC DNC
A1 343 ANTARES 1º GIB SEA 43 Ramón Pascual de la Torre CN Castellon 1,002 DNC DNC
A1 348 OASIS BENETEAU 50 Javier Bereincua Castillo RCMA RSC 1,046 DNC DNC



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

ALFA 2

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
A2 278 MAR MENOR RON HOLLAND 40 Pablo Bernabé García RCN Torrevieja 1,015 19.04.03  13:34:25 01. 20:49:25 01. 21:29:45 1
A2 432 PEU SUN ODYSSEY 40 Ramón Hernández de la Huerta CN Campello 0,984 19.04.03  17:07:26 02. 00:22:26 01. 23:36:00 2
A2 289 SQUASH BAVARIA 40 Patric Maridor CN Denia 1,015 19.04.03  16:27:45 01. 23:42:45 02. 00:25:41 3
A2 225 MANA UNO SUN ODYSSEY Juan Ximenis Mcquaker CM St. Antoni 1,100 19.04.03  15:02:27 01. 22:17:27 02. 02:55:12 4
A2 217 CORCHO I OCEANIS 411 Raul Tapia Díaz CN Cervera de Buitrago 1,025 DNF DNF 5

AH2 235 MOWETT OCEANIS 411 Victor Bertolin Muñoz PD Pobla Farnals 1,025 DNF DNF 5
A2 255 MAGO OCEANIS 393 Pedro J.Muñoz CN Denia 0,948 DNF DNF 5
A2 263 IRATXE OCEANIS 411 Dario Garcia de Leaniz Sempere Independiente 1,025 DNF DNF 5
A2 307 DUDUM BAVARIA 40 José Antonio de la Peña GutierrezCN Denia 1,015 DNF DNF 5
A2 317 SERIKAL I DUFOUR 41 Classic Manuel Gallego CN Denia 1,025 DNF DNF 5
A2 346 HIVA -HOA DHELER 39 Dominique Luna CN Denia 1,054 DNF DNF 5
A2 431 BARRIL BAVARIA 40 Carlos Herreros Garcia Independiente 1,015 DNF DNF 5
A2 330 MULLINAHONE BAVARIA 40 Jose Mª Messeguer CN Denia 1,015 DNF DNF 5

AG2 327 TARABYA OCEANIS 393 Jorge J. Miquel Calatayut CN Denia 0,946 DNC DNC
A2 329 ULISES III OCEANIS 410 Javier Dusmet Mingot CN Denia 1,025 DNC DNC



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

ALFA 3

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
A3 290 AIRE BAVARIA 37 Juan Fco. Garcia de Alcaraz CN Aguilas 0,935 19.04.03  13:43:44 01. 20:58:44 01. 18:03:19 1

AH3 304 SPACE IBIZA SUN FAST 32i José Rosello Tur CN St. Antoni 0,958 19.04.03  13:22:38 01. 20:37:38 01. 18:45:10 2
A3 203 INSOTEL BLUE BROTHERS II X 332 Javier Marí Washbourns CN Ibiza 0,999 19.04.03  12:42:15 01. 19:57:15 01. 19:54:37 3
A3 267 ALIXA X-YACHTS 332 Peter Lienhard CN Sant Antoni 0,989 19.04.03  13:28:51 01. 20:43:51 01. 20:14:20 4
A3 319 KENYA DUFOUR 35 Classic José Luís Marsa Cantero Independiente 0,965 19.04.03  19:06:28 02. 02:21:28 02. 00:35:43 5
A3 208 BE CAREFUL ! DEHLER 29 Jacobo Guillermo Borras LeclercqCN Oliva 0,945 DNF DNF 6
A3 210 AINOS OCEANIS 311 Clipper Juan Simo Esquerdo CN Denia 0,928 DNF DNF 6

AG3 231 SELINA II OCEANIS 331 Clipper Eduardo Alvarez Tormo Independiente 0,923 DNF DNF 6
A3 245 CHIPI 2 BAVARIA 36 José Pastor Rosado CN Santa Pola 0,995 DNF DNF 6
A3 273 YANMAR BAVARIA 36 Eduardo Lorenzi Abeijón CN Javea 1,010 DNF DNF 6
A3 280 MARVAL BAVARIA 36 Juan Morell Ferrá CN Denia 1,010 DNF DNF 6
A3 281 C.M. MAR OCEANIS 331 Clipper Alberto Armell Reyes CN Denia 0,908 DNF DNF 6
A3 297 JAWS - TWO OCEANIS 361 Salvador García Jardines CN Oropesa del Mar 0,970 DNF DNF 6
A3 322 CARAY BAVARIA 36 Enrique Lacasa Llorens E.V. Fuerza Seis 0,980 DNF DNF 6
A3 332 ALYMA BAVARIA 32 Alfredo Feliu CN Denia 0,955 DNF DNF 6
A3 345 TOLETUM BAVARIA 36 Jose Luís Juzgado de la Rosa CN Denia 0,972 DNF DNF 6
A3 352 CARICIA DEL VENT BAVARIA 36 Mauricio Gibert CN Denia 0,925 DNF DNF 6
A3 241 RUSSAFI OCEANIS 361 Rafael Cabrera Tous Independiente 0,970 DNF DNF 6
A3 254 ATLANTIS III DUFOUR 36 Classic Aitor Madariaga RCMA RSC 0,965 DNF DNF 6
A3 275 ALTAIA OCEANIS 361 José Mª Fernandez Sanz CN Villajoyosa 0,956 DNF DNF 6
A3 306 EUREKA SUN ODYSSEY 34.2 José Mª Palazón Azorín CN Campello 0,941 DNF DNF 6
A3 325 KAIROS BAVARIA 37 Detlef Liedloff M. Denia 0,995 DNF DNF 6
A3 342 ABOLENGO OCEANIS 311 Miles Turner CN Denia 0,940 DNF DNF 6
A3 436 BLUE FERRARI DEHLER 36 Alessandro Ferrari CN Altea 0,998 DNF DNF 6
A3 333 MARINA GREENWICH DUFOUR TROPHY 334Ramón Junemann CN Mascarat 1,031 DNC DNC
A3 347 CHIRIVITO DUFOUR 35 Classic Ismael Dominguez Muñez Independiente 0,941 DNC DNC



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

BRAVO

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
B 266 VGC DIONE 98 Jose Antonio Torres Ripoll CN Ibiza 0,898 19.04.03  12:56:43 01. 20:11:43 01. 15:41:14 1
B 293 MACARELLA FURIA 33 Juan de la Cruz CN Arenal 0,916 19.04.03  18:23:40 02. 01:38:40 01. 21:28:28 2
B 268 ARLEQUIN SWEDEN YACHTS 340 Antonio Almeria Valdeón M Denia 0,924 19.04.03  19:32:37 02. 02:47:37 01. 22:56:00 3
B 206 CRISTINA VII MIKADO 57 Julio Fernandez Jiménez CN Sta. Pola 1,100 DNF DNF 4

BH 228 CHIQUI FANTASIA 27 Pedro Leandro Pérez CN Mar Menor 0,848 DNF DNF 4
B 237 BLAYET ATLAS 1000 Sofia Cañizares Bundorf MD Alicante 0,975 DNF DNF 4
B 256 KELONE SUN KISS 44 Alberto Castellano Paulis RCR Alicante 1,040 DNF DNF 4
B 269 CARICIAS MISTRAL 40 Rafael Rodriguez Martin RCN Castellon 0,926 DNF DNF 4

BG 283 STELLA MARIS COMPIS 36 Robert Sterner de Léon RCN Torrevieja 0,970 DNF DNF 4
B 312 ZAGAL  PRIMERO NORTH WIND 38 José Canto Ramos RCR Alicante 0,960 DNF DNF 4

BF 349 MIUCHA IV PUMA 34 Francisco Mier CN Denia 0,914 DNF DNF 4
B 427 ESQUITX III RUSH 30 Vicente Tur Planells CN Ibiza 0,917 DNF DNF 4
B 311 AMAZING GRACE MORGAN 462 Juan Luís Serra CN Sevilla 1,070 DNC DNC
B 437 MARJANA PETERSON 44 Juan Aracil Marcos RCR Alicante 1,040 DNC DNC



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

CHARLY

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
C 216 BILITIS NORTH WIND Ocean RacerJavier Altamirano Macarron PD Benalmadena 1,005 19.04.03  14:35:00 01. 21:50:00 01. 22:03:45 1
C 201 SWANY SWAN 44 Gonzalo Infante RCR Alicante 1,010 DNF DNF 2
C 212 SOTILEZA PUMA 34 Alejandro Grau Vilar CN Cullera 0,929 DNF DNF 2
C 220 DRAGUEUR HALBERG RASSY 41 Jose Ramon Secades Ariz RCN Palma 0,995 DNF DNF 2

CF 236 COLOMBA VINDÖ Francisco Vaño Samper CNS Pedro Pinatar 0,830 DNF DNF 2
C 248 THALATTA MIGLISTSCH CUTTER MARCONIRafael Serratosa Caturla CN Moraira 0,919 DNF DNF 2
C 270 ARGOS HOLLMAN 42 Luciano Díez Canedo del PradoCN Ibiza 0,933 DNF DNF 2
C 276 DUENDE CINCO PAN OCEANIC 43 Miguel Arias Molinero CN Cullera 1,030 DNF DNF 2
C 295 LOS MINUS ENDURANCE 35 José Alberto Minuesa CN Gandia 0,820 DNF DNF 2
C 296 JOSEPHINE OF HAMBLE SPARKMANN & STEPHENSJosé Mª Uriarte Centaño CN Porto Cristo 0,945 DNF DNF 2
C 324 BELEN II TORNADO 31 José Fco. Navarro Martinez CN Oliva 0,851 DNF DNF 2
C 272 MUNGA TRINTELLA III A Antonio Oliver Reus CN Porto Colom 1,000 DNF DNF 2
C 350 ORION LE BEACFORT 18 Antonio Jimenez Clar CN Javea 1,002 DNF DNF 2
C 338 SILVESTRA PUMA 34 Alberto Francesc Borrego PD Villa de San Pedro 0,900 DNC DNC



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 7
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

DELTA

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
D 227 VSD PROTO TRIMARAN Stuart Mollart- Rogerson Ils Sailing Club 1,000 19.04.03  13:30:25 1
D 230 ARABELA ARI 50 Jesús Cantero de la Concepción CV Pobla Marina 1,000 DNF DNF 2
D 302 ANTARES 2-AITACAROATHENA 38 Arturo de Aguilera Fernandez E.V. Antares 1,000 DNF DNF 2
D 314 PECORILLA V FIDJI 39 Miguel Angel Poveda CN Denia 1,000 DNF DNF 2
D 205 PECORILLA VI KENNEX 445 Jorge Molina Carbonell CN Denia 1,000 DNF DNF 2
D 264 NAUTICORUM.COM FOUNTAINE PAJOT Christian Cortes Kleiman Independiente 1,000 DNF DNF 2
D 433 DOBLE JOY BAHIA 46 José Alfredo López López RCN Denia 1,000 DNF DNF 2



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

ECHO

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
E 240 ICSA PROTOTYPE 3/4 TonnerManuel Moreno de Vicente RCR Alicante 0,989 19.04.03  12:37:34 01. 19:52:34 01. 19:23:37 1
E 211 GERONIMO J 92 Rudolf Billstein CN St. Antoni 0,983 19.04.03  13:49:50 01. 21:04:50 01. 20:18:51 2
E 339 CAFÉ DEL MAR SELECTION 37 Jordi Hontoria EVCN St. Antoni 1,001 19.04.03  13:41:17 01. 20:56:17 01. 20:58:59 3
E 207 K.S. ONE DESIGN Vicente Amengual Ribas CN Sta. Eulalia 1,033 19.04.03  12:27:22 01. 19:42:22 01. 21:08:54 4

EG 321 MUSTIQUE GIRO 34 Albrecht Wacherhagen M. Denia 1,099 19.04.03  12:37:40 01. 19:52:40 02. 00:13:18 5
EH 439 DUENDE IMS 50 Jacinto Rodriguez CN Arenys de Mar 1,196 19.04.03  12:06:59 01. 19:21:59 02. 03:51:58 6

E 271 MICOLOCO SELECTION 37 Iñigo Anza Auirrezabala CN Aguilas 1,009 DNF DNF 7
E 277 TSUNAMI FIRST 40,7 Jose Carlos Mora Diaz RCN Valencia 1,089 DNF DNF 7
E 286 TRASGO BENETEAU 47,7 Ignacio Muñoz Pidal CN Denia 1,101 DNF DNF 7
E 354 VINDIO X 332 Fernando Pombo RCM Santander 1,001 DNF DNF 7
E 428 YATEVALE FIRST 40,7 José Luís Maldonado Dasit CN Denia 1,095 DNF DNF 7
E 425 ROCINANTE III MF 43 Alberto Martinez Flechoso CN Altea 1,113 DNF DNF 7
E 426 VENTO ONE TON BRUCE FARRCarlos Costa Vich CN Sta. Eulalia 1,080 DNF DNF 7
E 438 KEEPER FARR 395 (Carrol Marine)Joaquim Peñalver CN Ibiza Nueva 1,114 DNC DNC 7



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

GOLF

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
EG 321 MUSTIQUE GIRO 34 Albrecht Wacherhagen M. Denia 1,099 19.04.03  12:37:40 2 01. 20:45:19 02. 01:11:10 1

AG3 231 SELINA II OCEANIS 331 Clipper Eduardo Alvarez Tormo Independiente 0,923 DNF DNF 2
IG2 244 MAYVI DOS ETAP 28i José Manuel Ruíz Gómez RCN Torrevieja 0,891 DNF DNF 2
BG 283 STELLA MARIS COMPIS 36 Robert Sterner de Léon RCN Torrevieja 0,970 DNF DNF 2
IG1 291 FRIGOLA BAVARIA 390 Gregorio García Sevilla RCN Valencia 0,986 DNF DNF 2
IG1 353 KRONOS IV GRAND SOLEI 46 Andrés Fernández Mensaque CN Solitarios del Sur 1,011 DNF DNF 2
IG1 310 INSCHALLAH DEHLER 39 CWS Dirk Stoelch CN St. Antoni 1,070 DNF DNF 2

AG2 327 TARABYA OCEANIS 393 Jorge J. Miquel Calatayut CN Denia 0,946 DNC DNC



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

HOTEL

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.

AH3 304 SPACE IBIZA SUN FAST 32i José Rosello Tur CN St. Antoni 0,958 19.04.03  13:22:38 01. 20:37:38 01. 18:45:10 1

EH 439 DUENDE IMS 50 Jacinto Rodriguez CN Arenys de Mar 1,196 19.04.03  12:06:59 2 01. 20:14:01 02. 04:54:13 2

BH 228 CHIQUI FANTASIA 27 Pedro Leandro Pérez CN Mar Menor 0,848 DNF DNF 3

AH2 235 MOWETT OCEANIS 411 Victor Bertolin Muñoz PD Pobla Farnals 1,025 DNF DNF 3

IH2 259 CAYMAN II OCEANIS 350 Alberto Olmos Cano CN Denia 0,960 DNF DNF 3

AH1 002 MYRACH - IBIZA SUN ODYSSEY 52.2 Antonio Huerta Briz PD Ibiza Nueva 1,046 DNF DNF 3



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

INDIA 1

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
I1 202 ESCUALO DOS SUN ODYSSEY 44 Marcelino Cardona CN Denia 1,011 19.04.03  13:09:57 01. 20:24:57 01. 20:54:16 1
I1 326 L'AMIC CRC 40 Vicente Pineda Costa CN Denia 1,030 19.04.03  13:43:50 01. 20:58:50 01. 22:19:48 2
I1 336 CHIRISA III BENETEAU 500 Salvador Frasquet Mascarell CN Denia 1,043 19.04.03  14:16:34 01. 21:31:34 01. 23:29:01 3
I1 219 VIP VICTORY 42 Eugenio Nachbaur CN Calpe 1,040 19.04.03  16:29:59 01. 23:44:59 02. 01:39:35 4
I1 318 GLADIATOR OCEANIS 440 José Mª Ahedo Rebollar RCN del Abra 0,973 19.04.03  20:23:26 02. 03:38:26 02. 02:14:47 5
I1 247 PLIS PLAY SUN FAST 52 Vicente García Torres RCR Alicante 1,200 19.04.03  11:15:30 01. 18:30:30 02. 03:00:36 6
I1 224 PEGGY CUATRO CENTURION 61 Vicente Castañer Martorell RCR Alicante 1,198 DNF DNF 7
I1 226 SWEET VALERIA BAVARIA 44 Israel Sanchez Prieto Crespo RCN Denia 1,070 DNF DNF 7
I1 249 JUNO SUN MAGIC 44 Ignacio Garcia Raga Independiente 1,060 DNF DNF 7
I1 251 CHRISKA HALLBERG RASSY 42 Cristoph Petersen Independiente 0,955 DNF DNF 7
I1 252 ATLANTIS I OCEANIS 440 Gonzalo Arnal Cermeño RCMA RSC 1,035 DNF DNF 7
I1 257 VALHALA BAVARIA 44 David Marginet Mangas RCN Blanes 1,070 DNF DNF 7
I1 262 MAJARA NORTH WIND 55 Fernando Rasche Aparicio CN Calpe 1,073 DNF DNF 7
I1 265 FAUTEA FEELING 446 Javier Hernández Zuñiga RCN Denia 1,090 DNF DNF 7

IG1 291 FRIGOLA BAVARIA 390 Gregorio García Sevilla RCN Valencia 0,986 DNF DNF 7
I1 299 ALETHEIA II OCEANIS 500 Marcelino Conesa Martinez RCN Valencia 1,050 DNF DNF 7
I1 300 INDIGO C SWAN 55 Lorenzo Arbos Galdon RCN Palma 1,096 DNF DNF 7
I1 301 ANTARES 1-ALBIREO ELAN 43 Ernesto Collado Gimenez E.V. Antares 1,065 DNF DNF 7
I1 309 CAROLINE SUN ODYSSEY 47 Werner Klink Independiente 1,140 DNF DNF 7
I1 315 STELLA BIANCA VOYAGE 12,50 Jorge Astray Rodriguez-Lefora CINA 1,045 DNF DNF 7
I1 316 ROCIO II TONI CASTRO 84 Miguel Nigorra CN Sta. Ponsa 1,300 DNF DNF 7
I1 320 CONFOR OF SPAIN HUNTER LEGEND 45 Carlos Fernandez Martos CN Javea 1,045 DNF DNF 7
I1 328 TODO EL TIEMPO OCEANIS 400 Jose L Maldonado Dasit CN Denia 1,025 DNF DNF 7
I1 351 ESTRELLA BLANCA OCEANIS 430 David Mateos Pérez CN Denia 0,974 DNF DNF 7

IG1 353 KRONOS IV GRAND SOLEI 46 Andrés Fernández Mensaque CN Solitarios del Sur 1,011 DNF DNF 7
I1 238 AKRA SUN ODYSSEY 44 Juan Rodriguez Marín RCR Alicante 1,050 DNF DNF 7
I1 279 TBO FIRST 45 F 5 Jose Antonio Tejero Garcés CN L'Ampolla 1,062 DNF DNF 7
I1 284 MEMONDO FURIA 44 José Luís Fernández Lirón CN Javea 1,042 DNF DNF 7

IG1 310 INSCHALLAH DEHLER 39 CWS Dirk Stoelch CN St. Antoni 1,070 DNF DNF 7
I1 261 ITACA V FURIA 44 Isaac Heras Erades RCR Alicante 1,065 DNC DNC
I1 334 NAZARET BRUCE ROBERTS Manuel Ochando Jimenez CN Denia 1,060 DNC DNC
I1 341 SILENT WISH TASWELL 43 Richard Young Junior Offshore Group 1,070 DNC DNC



Recorrido :              Denia - Ibiza

VERSION ESTE

TOTAL YATES 160
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 117,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  16:45:00

INDIA 2

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
I2 435 DRY FORTUNA 9 Javier Sanchez Gómez CN Ibiza 0,933 19.04.03  13:36:15 01. 20:51:15 01. 17:50:56 1
I2 285 ZANZIBAR FIRST 345 Javier Perez-Almazán Reverté RCN Valencia 0,951 19.04.03  14:30:00 01. 21:45:00 01. 19:30:30 2
I2 239 AURORA ES FURIA 37 Clemente Guijarro Aparicio RCN Torrevieja 0,961 19.04.03  14:27:50 01. 21:42:50 01. 19:55:52 3
I2 335 IVIALUA II FORTUNA 9 Antonio Sanchis Ferrandiz CN Denia 0,937 19.04.03  16:16:48 01. 23:31:48 01. 20:32:08 4

A2 278 MAR MENOR RON HOLLAND 40 Pablo Bernabé García RCN Torrevieja 1,015 19.04.03  13:34:25 01. 20:49:25 01. 21:29:45 5
I2 429 TANIT FIRST 35 S 5 Carlos Martinez CN Campello 0,992 19.04.03  14:45:35 01. 22:00:35 01. 21:38:30 6

A2 432 PEU SUN ODYSSEY 40 Ramón Hernández de la HuertaCN Campello 0,984 19.04.03  17:07:26 02. 00:22:26 01. 23:36:00 7
A2 289 SQUASH BAVARIA 40 Patric Maridor CN Denia 1,015 19.04.03  16:27:45 01. 23:42:45 02. 00:25:41 8
I2 246 HESPERIA KALIK 33 José Carceller Folch E.V. Antares 0,935 19.04.03  20:33:34 02. 03:48:34 02. 00:26:31 9

A2 225 MANA UNO SUN ODYSSEY Juan Ximenis Mcquaker CM St. Antoni 1,100 19.04.03  15:02:27 01. 22:17:27 02. 02:55:12 10
A2 217 CORCHO I OCEANIS 411 Raul Tapia Díaz CN Cervera de Buitrago 1,025 DNF DNF 11
I2 233 ARES BRISA 38 Ernesto Toledo Alpera RCR Alicante 0,959 DNF DNF 11

AH2 235 MOWETT OCEANIS 411 Victor Bertolin Muñoz PD Pobla Farnals 1,025 DNF DNF 11
I2 243 ISBJORN ETAP 38i Juan B. Postigo Morato CN Javea 0,995 DNF DNF 11

IG2 244 MAYVI DOS ETAP 28i José Manuel Ruíz Gómez RCN Torrevieja 0,891 DNF DNF 11
A2 255 MAGO OCEANIS 393 Pedro J.Muñoz CN Denia 0,948 DNF DNF 11

IH2 259 CAYMAN II OCEANIS 350 Alberto Olmos Cano CN Denia 0,960 DNF DNF 11
A2 263 IRATXE OCEANIS 411 Dario Garcia de Leaniz SempereIndependiente 1,025 DNF DNF 11
I2 274 CARON BAVARIA 350 Alberto Jerez Rico RCR Alicante 0,985 DNF DNF 11
I2 282 ALMENDORA RO 300 Antonio Luís Piedra de Morlán RCR Alicante 0,927 DNF DNF 11
I2 288 HALCON MALTES FIRST 35 S 5 Florian Macarron Antiñolo Independiente 0,926 DNF DNF 11

A2 307 DUDUM BAVARIA 40 José Antonio de la Peña GutierrezCN Denia 1,015 DNF DNF 11
I2 308 SARO II FURIA 37 Juan M. Martinez Noguera RCR Alicante 1,005 DNF DNF 11

A2 317 SERIKAL I DUFOUR 41 Classic Manuel Gallego CN Denia 1,025 DNF DNF 11
I2 340 SMOLLET DEHLER 31 Hartmuth Frieske CN Denia 0,950 DNF DNF 11

A2 346 HIVA -HOA DHELER 39 Dominique Luna CN Denia 1,054 DNF DNF 11
A2 431 BARRIL BAVARIA 40 Carlos Herreros Garcia Independiente 1,015 DNF DNF 11
I2 215 LUNA DOS SUN ODYSSEY 37.1 Javier Busquets Mataix Independiente 1,020 DNF DNF 11
I2 221 BALU BAVARIA 370 Jesús Mª Marco Martinez RCN Torrevieja 0,960 DNF DNF 11
I2 229 CHITIKANA OCEANIS 300 Manuel Gago Areces Independiente 0,878 DNF DNF 11
I2 253 ATLANTIS II BAVARIA 38 Aitzol Burguete Eceiza RCMA RSC 1,000 DNF DNF 11
I2 287 ARUBA FURIA 32 Javier Blasco Felipe RCN Palma 0,942 DNF DNF 11
I2 294 MERIDIONAL OCEANIS 331 Pedro Amores de la Viña CN Marina las Dunas 0,928 DNF DNF 11

A2 330 MULLINAHONE BAVARIA 40 Jose Mª Messeguer CN Denia 1,015 DNF DNF 11
I2 430 JAMURO PUMA 37 Raul Hernandez PD Luís Campomanes 0,891 DNF DNF 11
I2 434 MISS BEHAVIOUR BAVARIA 320 Sportline Ignacio García de Vinuesa M. Alicante 0,980 DNF DNF 11

AG2 327 TARABYA OCEANIS 393 Jorge J. Miquel Calatayut CN Denia 0,946 DNC DNC
A2 329 ULISES III OCEANIS 410 Javier Dusmet Mingot CN Denia 1,025 DNC DNC
I2 344 PORT MAGNUS FURIA 332 Vicente Cardona Torres CN St. Antoni 0,965 DNC DNC


